No. SY00630A

YERL: 20224F4H 19 H

C Sdakuragawa

DSN JE/KHR 7 (AR

o

7.

W oH EE

TE-EE

e &

B =& DSN-1260A 75 I RETE
a & 300 mm it H O JISIOK300A7 53
£ 5 8 15 m
T B = 11 m’/min
i i ROk P = A0 35 B R
2 h 45 kW 1B % 6 ik
B T 400/440 Vv MEAI SR F i
BRE 60 Hz B R 83/78 A
wBEAR ALK — T LA G
i 2 58 631077 T8 7316DBB
T — F Bl ¥INRAT A= I —)L MW75A SiC X SiC
A4 RZ JERAE X AT
M g W A —E M1 (1SO VG32) 6.5 A%
FT—ENEI=F 27—~ /L7 a7 rX + ZKiEH 2
7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m - FE ¢ 31.1 mm
A ~F:FC200 eeEfm B

r— 7 FC200

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—F ¥ 7 :SUS420)2 FlkE  aoaX— L oRF IR RLE

77y MEFC200

Y a3 —FC200

r—3 27 F123—:FC200

fE: - mm  BAT: - mm I RKES: — mm

R AR F: 905 kg

7 A AR F: 220 kg

B THEIIIVE AR SR XIS TTRERL< TS0

PS-12B 5 BiA&E {+f

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E il R X P

3

Saalin > ZRERR

DSN-1260A , F-1260A

TYPE DISCH.DIA

TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
MBI | LR GYmin) [ 285 (m) FUERE (min™ ) | A7 HEH W) | R T 2% (%)
I e ) 11/14 15/13 1200 (60Hz) 45
NOTE
AL
301 .
20 1 4 100
. 1 90 * TOTAL HEAD |
~{ | |
\\
. -1 80 \\\
<>\ |
N PUMP EFFICIENCY |
- 1 70
Swufy
—TIN
_ i 60 = A\ < N <
,4/ AN
104 1 50 H+—aFH+—F+H g
100 — T
7 L
{1 s80{ 40 >
1 609 3° " SHAFT POWER |
4 404 20 —
4 204 10
o4 ol o
(m) W) | (%) 5 9 13 17 21 25 29 33
a IE N e (a¥/min)
=& |zo |20 CAPACITY mn
T g S LR
ST i %?j AT ate 24-Dec-11
s 2w |2k L Hayashi Haruta
S N Er § No. 00034C




712 1722
Lowest Level
F 388 x1E KA 695
L 190
|
' ’ l%
(e))
) \
“ |
i P
.y B | | -1
| :
© \
5 |
o | | |
N P
[ | :
~ \
~ |
80A SGPW ‘ |
i x
B | | 17
0 S ﬂ,Jr /N j .
— ‘ '
\
o| o |
s I Foundation Bolts |
- HEEEARIL b 2-M24x 200 o /
¥ 10 '
) 65 |
— 7] g _/'/ in
= i
=17 . =
o o | T8
o — é}r 77777777 - —
ﬂjj B Foundation Bolts
N T HE@ARIL M 4-M30x 300
32
N ¢ D P.C.D 800
460 N-¢ D
- JIS 10K 300A 725>
BRI oy T T e
7 PR
JWWA B%OA Flange 77 10 23 A14
" Pump Type:DSN-1230A, DSN-1260A Date Sign Scalﬂe Title / X & _ _ Dwg.No. / HIE&ES
m |F:Add and Correct Dimension "20. 05, 22 A Zin Approved Z 4 R_E Instal |at|0n\D|ag|’am M30348
G:Change the Terminal Box Cover "22.01.24 @ T. Iwanaga A EE Mar. 20, 2006/ Uemura 1 /1 0 TE'TT_I' (E—E—%) G
o Checked . Type / B =
- ? .  Mar. 20,2006 Hayashi G Pump:Setter:T/ype . . s%lg‘URAEGAWIEFU}{PMFGifO.,LTD.
rawn H A ) £
= 2rave Mar. 20, 2006 Hayashi PS-12BH2 78 i & & Pedﬁtml 17 2B EFR




S

o

(i

— <

D

<
N

N

N
N

>

Vit 7 S
) -

o
N

<
[aN]

Lo
N

[Fig 00317[] —I_|




o i A Mg - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
| R=F T a T I — -
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
9 LTIk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
3 — IV T AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
4y | FXTEAX =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
5 iy b I $S400
Lifting Chain Mild Steel
6 | TARILK $5400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
N P 6310Z7ZC3
Bearing Ball bearing
3 E—FT¥T7h SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
9 n—% _
Rotor -
o AT—4 -
Stator -
11 AN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
12 | WHRZA $5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
13 | WEUKERASLT SGP
Cooling Pipe SGP
14 _X7YT 7316BDBC3
Bearing Ball bearing
5 UK kit
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
6 | T y—e ik
Lubricant Terbine Oil
17 A= H)V—)b MWT5A
Mechanical Seal -
18 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
19 eIy AN /4 FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
20 lr—= TN — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
21 F AN —v /El\ﬁjz:('b‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
09 | Y¥TZPAU—=T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
23 = FC200
Casing Cast Iron
oy | AYRT FC200
Impeller Cast Iron
o5 | XUAULT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
26 “&7“/5‘/7‘72 FC200
Suction Mouth Cast Iron
o7 | HARTTHok 55400
Guide Bracket Mild Steel
og | HARRTAH— FCD500
Guide Slider Ducile Cast Iron
o9 | BYTALZTUNY FC200
Setting Delivery Cast Iron
Date Sign . *ﬁiﬁ Dwg No.
Avproved | Jun- 2-2014 T.Hayashi | 11tle C ion Di M30347E
Checked | Jun02.2014 S Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2014/6/2 Tsuda Type DSN-1230A =t /7ﬁ‘1ﬁ11
Fig No. Fig00317 DSN-1260A SAKURAGAWA BUMP MFGCOLL

00527-1 02-Jun-12




W

S—
A

D
1 1
]

— b L

(19

@&
BOE

(13019

® QO

(2)
(D)
©
&

— / N /7, .
w%ﬁ T\ —~—— 17
ﬂ 54 : = Ziny WY
W | Ui ~ _ . >i /. B
NP SR e e
([ ) AEIEANS ! S
H | — “nlnﬂ- d MH//M@

q

AN N W N N
/////,

2\ / /I

[Fig 00166IB|_'




we HaES wh M B HE & B O® (£ E2ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ ZESNJLA (Jpn A AUstRE Japanese 35x 100
1-1 731 205 Ear?h Label A é:lynthetii Resin 1
- EEI~LAE (Eng) A Rk BE English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lyntheti: Resin 1
_ & I C1020PC 14sqXR8
2 TT1 4 8 Tipa Copper 6
_ & ImT C1020PC 14sqxR8
3 TT1 4 8 TipE Copper 1
_ & I C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
4 |TT1.25-4 T Gopper 3
DA% SUS304 ¢6
8 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
TARILE S$S400 M10
10 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M12 x 35
" BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
APV T Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Criliping Sleeve Copper 3
RNHEF1—T ¥zl TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve S\l/nthetii Resin 3
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
15 TT1 4 B Criliping Sleeve Copper 6
RNHEF1—T A Rk TT14-B ¢ 15%x90 1m=78049
16 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve S:;/nthetii Resin 6
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 60
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
=IOy SUS+& R T A M16
1 8 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles‘zl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 6
a7 IEARILE SUS304
19 161023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 AL —IL SUS+& AT L 7 LEARILNA
20 CSLWM8 Stainles‘zl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
22 SWU M1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=Ly SUS+& T A M16
24 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles‘zl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 8
FANTZYT SUS304 M16 L=20.5
25 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVED JOT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
26 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAILT—IL [S)p PN d=¢ 75 D=100t=13
27 /8CG7510013 Qil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy BT LA $353d=¢117.07
28 (*) 0825 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
bEp =i A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
29 |T6500 Lub'?’icant Turbine Oil 65L -
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
30 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
ATV Ty SUS304 M10
31 SWU M1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIV FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
32 241 64 Detector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.6
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 105
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
34 SWU M1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AR SUS304 M12XL1=66
35 |SUM1248B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NAT Yk SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
37 SWU M1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
Ah=HhILT—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
38 MW75A Mechanical Seal - 1 1.8
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 X 8
39 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
INAMRILE SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWU M1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAILT—IL BT L $90 D= 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 TCN901 1 51 3 Qil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 2
TAREYAE—R SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
43 171038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
AN —=ILNTDUGT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 24077 Qil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 20
X INR)—=T S35C+AT0 $90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
45 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 1.2
oyvy BT LA $3.53d=¢75.79
46 (*) OB1 2 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AIRFTF— SUS4204J2 B18XxH11xL100
47 K1 81 1 100 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
B 3—R(D: DSN1260A-4005-0000A 2% NoteARHE AR Titl [=] ERES
%48 3—F(@: DSN1260A-4006-0000A e I?I:B HAA % ﬁ‘ @ Doc. 1\': L30470G 1/3
5 :History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM FigE)ijVo. Fig00166B zozpld/ieo/oe
G No. 89, 129, 1303 /lINo. 887 %No. 82Kt 28 5T 2019-09-10 #*% & | :Type - F
G No. 39, 867% HNo. 20, 87, 11257 1 2019-09-10 PRI DSN_1 260A "I I-ﬁ/Zﬂ‘[ 2

E —H#ETIE, 54: W

M BET IV EET VORI SOUTIEE BON— MR
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

s&) Lidi Erh
URAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

S O T B ZHECF Weight of each part is reference value

00527




E —H#ETIE, 54: W

M BET IV EET VORI SOUTIEE BON— MR
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

e HaEs N R B T & - B & 3 E3I0
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
© [BUMI230 BT, S 70

9 SWUMIZB oo S

50 |(*) OB29 i BRTL oo | |#353d=¢12077

51 124076 A o | |NH5-675J/DSN-1650A 8
52 (%) 0G240 |97 BRTL oo | |#57d=62393

53 117045 o e o | |DSN-1250A 610
s WDo20  ErEEE =

55 | TT004 T T

50 | AW16 S . e

57 | AN i T 04
58 () OG300 |97 BRTL  oer | |#57d=62993

> (*) 0G400 gl_{'/ng ggiﬁc Rubber 1 $5.7d=9399.8

o28168 L% B ik 90
61 |B7316DBB  |alr” | |[¢-$80D-¢1708-78 83
62 |(¥) OP315 (927 BRTL  oer | #84d=63145

0 |TT1258  |EE L. G0z i

65 |BSM1030 T o S25C 6 M0 X 30

86 |SWMIOB Sy ter Stainlos Stee 6 |1

67 123169 i T -
68 130160 A Susazosa 1 |NHS-650A/DSNT650A

69 50175 o - 1 [30-45kW

70 |51235 A - | |30-45KW-6P 200V

71 120166 Nty e 1 |NHS-650A

PMIPH il e - 3 [Froc

73 |(*) OP315 e BRI | [#84d=¢3145

74 1B63102Z o Bl Bearng 1 33;05202%3%120 B=27 1.1
75 121127 VAN o | |NHS-630A,650AK9B 300
76 |(¥) 0G200 927 BRTL oo || #57d=¢1993

77 122178 S STIR IR DN e 1 |DSN-1230A/60A ~T10CT4Sq 90
78 [EYBM24 LRA SS400 PRI

79 173817 B e C280TP | |100%63 SAARE

0 HRU26-48 2 T I s

81 |AL120 ot AL 120 00| EFHYOSTARILAIAL 100:9~10 g
82 78001 %ﬁ:}nlij gﬁ%ﬁﬁ% Resin 7 oS Tdsa #10

83 | 78004 g7 samE 3 |0.75sq~355q 66

84 170117 JLAUT BRI | |~ 93210-¢57 72078880

85 | TT14-5 BT g102070 | |T4saxRs

© PUMSE [l T R

57 |SWMSB S ey Stainlss Stee 2 ¥

89 |BUM825 foagon Bt Staiess Secl 2 [

90 (76126 LA e | |~9$352-M8P=T0

o1 CE2106  Liailn " TNCTS e e 10 T |EE TR Th50 18
93 |(¥) OG110 e BHLIL  ober | [#31d=¢1094

T s [ T AT T oa06 | 20

B Fisory — — CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e | Figo0166B |, e
S P DSN-1260A it Z

s&) Lidi £
URAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

S O T B ZHECF Weight of each part is reference value

0052731




HE T ® A W E BE T & - B & 72 10

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty * Spec. Note Weight
94 110482 e o0 e | [5orz %90
94 110484 e (eore) o | [oorz 250

95-1/12248FL ga;;/g‘/f ggst von 1 |77¥Sm DSN-1250A 180.0

95-2|112248PS ’Cra;;/gw\ (F)Sst N | |7WER DSN-1250A gléﬁ:éal . 158.0
96 164051 l/rilgéﬁ?r?gaolver ggasinless Steel 1 ¢ 90 1239 B A-MT2 1.6
57 13068 voih Fing Stabloss Stee 1 #4010 2.0
oo [HUMS12 B g 4

% [BUMISSO LR, U g [

100 SWUMIGB i 5

01 HUMI245 AR S e b T

102 SWUMIZH i o

103/17008 et 55400 | |DSN1450A ¢575 F=300 140

104BUMIGSS  [AET O T

105 | SWUMIGB & S b

106|13166 ;’gtﬁ/cfvf;— E(a)stlron | |DSN-1250A/T450A/T650A 9.0

107 13068 S g 70

08 HUMS1Z LA P N il

10911090 G g P e | |PSN-8508~1660A 360

110((¥) 0OG400 89513 ﬁyﬁﬁﬁc Csber | [$57d=¢3993

111/BUM1020 Covadon Bot Stailoss Steel o MOx20

12/(x) SLWM10 ¢ ier Soees semcoymsio russer| 2|

113]26058 aﬁiigﬁcket I\SII?I:;OS(ieeI | |DSN-1250A~7650A 510

11488112 ol sep | |DSNT050A~ 16504 35

115](6) 70166 |puiins menetie Rubber 2 [WR

116/BUM1020 Cevagon Bol Staioss Steol 2 MO0

17)08) SLWMIO0  |<acher - S tempatomur| 2|

118 (*) OG400 89"!/”;7 Sﬁ;ﬁ%ifl\c Rubber 1 $5.7d=¢3993

119-11731206 éﬁﬁ%i’;’;A (Jon) Sﬁyﬁ%ﬁ&é Recin 1 Japanese 100X 60

119-2/731210 EHERS LA (Eng) fyﬁ%@.‘f e English 100 X 60

121190015 gﬁiﬁiﬂ%i%hh Flange I\S/Iﬁi%(ieel 1 |USTOK300A 90 Flange 53.0

122|(¥) PK1012B |pi~ BAIL  oer 1 |JSTOK300AFAILER

123 BUM2255 I o sUssod 15 [M2Z X85

124/74070 | e

006 g R,

26BUMB20  [AET O O

127 NUM6A Fexagon Nut Staloss Steel 1M

128170109 dbTvia sﬁﬁﬁﬁc oo | [F$318D-639

129189490 ;‘ﬁﬁiﬁgase gi% | |DSN1250A~T650A 15

130|73438 okt 7ho [#0%x20

901 | DSN1250APO |1, Q5/7 o4k, - [ | BAESES () MO B

902 |PS-12B nheE - | |ISTORR0ATS S Flange (a1 -

O =i s M- 1% <L Y= Eams L30470G 3/3

sy P27 CiUi "L | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SR, | Fieoisee | i,
s e DSN-1260A 'n'-:lllf/Zi:ﬁEFﬁ

E

WETIE, B4

¥ EET AL FEET VOB SOUIIE S B A

-Ji B IR

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

Ull AGAWA PUMP MFG.

ik O RIS BT Weight of each part is rel‘exeme value

00527-3H)






